Year WTI Oil (US$/bbl) as at December 31, 2015 WTI Oil (US$/bbl) as at June 30, 2015
2015 - 60.00
2016 48.00 66.30
2017 56.10 72.83
2018 60.34 79.59
2019 66.86 84.43
2020 72.52 86.12
2021 77.29 90.09
2022 84.46 91.89
2023 86.15 93.73
2024 87.87 95.61
2025 89.63 97.52
2026 91.42 99.47
2027 93.25 101.46

Remainder +2.0% per year +2.0% per year

The following table summarizes the impairments, recoverable amount and discount rate used for each CGU that was
impaired.

CGU  Recoverable Amount ($) Risk Adjusted Discount Rate (%) Impairment Recorded ($)
LLA-23 59,725 15% 40,021
Capella 17,302 15% 3,613
Santa Isabel 717 15% 965
Total 77,744  44,599

The following table demonstrates the effect of the assumed discount rate and the effect of forecast benchmark
commodity prices estimates on impairment charges for each CGU recorded for the six months ended December 31,
2015.  The sensitivity is based on a one per cent increase and one per cent decrease in the assumed discount rate and
$5/bbl increase and $5/bbl decrease in the forecast benchmark commodity price estimate.

CGU  Impairment + 1%
Discount Rate ($)

Impairment - 1%
Discount Rate ($)

Impairment + $5/bbl
Forward Prices ($)

Impairment -$5/bbl
Forward Prices ($)

LLA-23 1,301 (1,301) (10,924) 10,924
Capella 2,091 (2,091) (3,613) 10,023
Santa Isabel 17 (17) (343) 343
Total 3,409 (3,409) (14,880) 21,290

NOTE 6 – RESTRICTED CASH

 December 31, 2015 June 30, 2015

Restricted cash – current $ 8,147 $ 10,903
Restricted cash – non-current  53,574  50,869
 $ 61,721 $ 61,772

At December 31, 2015, restricted cash consisted of $48.6 million of term deposits used as collateral to secure the
Ecuador IPC’s borrowings ($7.7 million classified as current; $40.9 million classified as non-current), $8.3 million for work
commitments and other capital commitments ($0.4 million classified as current; $7.9 million classified as non-current),
and $4.8 million held in a debt reserve account as required under its bank debt (classified as non-current).

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the six months ended December 31, 2015 and twelve months ended June 30, 2015